

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Echols to Engrossed House Bill No. 585 by Representative Echols

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 21, change "Bench marking" to "Benchmarking"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 4, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

5 "C.(1) The eleven members appointed by the governor shall serve staggered  
6 terms so that four appointments shall expire at two years, four appointments shall  
7 expire at three years, and three appointments shall expire at four years, from the date  
8 of initial appointment.

9 (2) The terms of the members provided for in this Subsection shall be  
10 determined by the governor.

11 (3) Thereafter, each appointment shall serve a four-year term."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 3

13 On page 4, line 10, change "C.(1)" to "D.(1)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 On page 5, line 27, change "high quality" to "high-quality"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 5

17 On page 6, line 2, change "bench marking" to "benchmarking"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 6

19 On page 7, line 1, change "bench marking" to "benchmarking"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 8, line 9, change "bench marking" to "benchmarking"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 8, line 10, change "bench marking" to "benchmarking"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 8, line 19, after "guidelines" and before "by" insert "in accordance with the  
26 Administrative Procedure Act"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 11, line 14, change "governor order," to "governor,"